

BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION

(Parks and Recreation Board)

Recommendation Number: (YYYYMMDD-XXX): Alcohol Sales in Parks

WHEREAS, city code prohibits the sale, possession, and consumption of alcoholic beverages within a public recreation area; and

WHEREAS, city code permits alcoholic beverages in the spectating area of Krieg and Havins Softball Complexes, at a golf course, in a campsite, which is reserved for a specific person or event, or when an approval authorizes the possession, sale, or consumption by a person or for an event at a public recreation area; and

WHEREAS, food and beverage vendors at city parks are requesting conditional use permits to allow for permanent alcohol sales; and

WHEREAS, there is no guidance from City Council or other city departments on the proper restrictions or considerations for permanent alcohol sales on public park property; and

WHEREAS, the site location of vendors requesting permission to sell alcoholic beverages could be close to designated children's areas, bodies of water, or other recreation sites which could pose a safety hazard; and

WHEREAS, alcohol sales on city property could necessitate increased staffing within the Parks and Recreation Department, Austin Police Department, or other city departments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Parks and Recreation Board encourages the Austin City Council to direct the Parks and Recreation Department in prohibiting or permitting alcoholic beverage sales by vendors within public recreation areas through updating city code to provide guidance and parameters.

Date of Approval: _____

Record of the vote: (Unanimous on a 7-0 vote, 4-3 vote with names of those voting no listed)

Attest: _____

(Staff or board member can sign)